* The above sensitivity analysis includes those underlying Level 3 private equity investments that have been valued using the valuation methodologies noted above.
The difference between the balance of USD296.2 million recorded as Level 3 private equity investments earlier in note 20 and the two above balances of USD208.2
million relates to three underlying investments, two of those were valued using the  quoted market price at the year end and the other was valued using the net selling
price and are thus not subject to the same sensitivities.

Set out below is the sensitivity analysis which shows the changes in the Company’s net asset value, on a look through basis, based on the significant unobservable
input assumptions used in the valuation of Level 3 investments as at 30 June 2021, keeping all other assumptions constant. The changes in discount rates by +/- 1%
is considered appropriate for the market in which the Company is operating.

Segment Valuation Valuation Discount Cap Terminal Multiples Sensitivities in discount rates and cap rates/terminal

 technique (USD’000) rate rate growth

rate

 growth rate (USD’000)

Change in sales growth rate

Private

equity

Multiples 10,345 N/A N/A N/A 2.32x

  -1% 0% 1%

Change in -1% 10,181 10,266 10,346

EBITDA 0% 10,305 10,345 10,388

margin 1% 10,339 10,425 10,507

Private

Discounted

169,368 *

12% -

N/A

1.5% -

N/A

Change in discount rate

equity  cash flows   21%  5%

  -1% 0% 1%

Change in -1% 174,413 163,032 153,295

terminal 0% 182,138 169,368 158,323

growth rate 1% 191,854 176,728 164,343

* The above sensitivity analysis includes those underlying Level 3 private equity investments that have been valued using the valuation methodologies noted above.

The difference between the balance of USD255.4 million recorded as Level 3 private equity investments earlier in note 20 and the two above balances of USD179.7
million relates to two underlying investments that were valued using the post-year end listing prices and are thus not subject to the same sensitivities.

VINACAPITAL VIETNAM OPPORTUNITY FUND LIMITED

99

20. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b) Fair value estimation (continued)